Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Learning and Skills Act 2000 (c. 21)

- 4 In section 31—
 - (a) in subsection (1) replace "National Assembly for Wales (the National Assembly)" with "Welsh Ministers";
 - (b) in subsection (3) replace "on it" with "on them";
 - (c) in subsection (3) replace the first reference to "National Assembly" with "Welsh Ministers"; and
 - (d) in subsection (3)(d) replace "National Assembly thinks" with "Welsh Ministers think".